


LET’S GET NOSTALGIC.
Jung von Matt NERD & APPINIO present germanys ULTIMATE NOSTALGIA RANKING  
of our favorite TV series from 1980 to 2000. 
Hamburg, 1st of October 2020

THE ULTIMATE RANKING
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THE POWER OF NOSTALGIA: 
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NOSTALGIA LIES WITHIN OUR CULTURE
Over the years many movies and series have been rebooted because of their nostalgic and cultural value.

REBOOTS
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NOSTALGIA PROVIDES OUR CULTURE
Wearing the merchandise can help you to integrate your favorite show into your everyday life.

MERCH



6

NOSTALGIA RUNS DEEP  
IN OUR SOULS: 



STUDY
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SUPERHERO NOSTALGIA

Superhero stories awaken pleasant 
memories of my childhood and 

teenage years.

30%

70%

Superhero stories had an impact 
on my virtues and values.

39%

61%

I wanted to be a Superhero,  
when I was a child.

31%

69%

Our study shows how nostalgic superheroes are for germans.

Agree 

Disagree
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FANTASY & SCIENCE FICTION NOSTALGIA

Fantasy and science fiction worlds 
awaken pleasant memories of my 

childhood and teenage years.

33%

67%

Agree 

Fantasy and science fiction worlds 
had an impact on my virtues and 

values.

41%

59%

Disagree

STUDY
Our study shows how nostalgic fantasy and science fiction are for germans.
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BUT WHO IS THE  
STRONGEST ONE? 



EDITION: GERMAN SERIES!



NOSTALGIC SERIES IN GERMANY 

11Source: JvM Nerd / Appinio: „Nostalgie-Studie“, n=1006, region: Germany, survey period: August 2020  
Picture Source: 20th Century Fox

Alf ranks the highest in terms 
of being the most nostalgic 

series.39%

The best-known series is 
The Simpsons.84%

In Terms of being known Saber 
Rider and the Star Sheriffs 

ranks last.9%

The most watched series are 
The Simpsons and Alf. 66%

The viewers like to escape the 
everyday life the most with Alf 

and The Simpsons.
27%
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84%

81%
80% 80% 79%

78% 77%

70% 70%
68%

TOP 10 PROMINENCE
How well do you know the following series?
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49%

AWARENESS
Which of the following series have you watched before, even if it’s just one episode?
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TOP 10
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32%

30% 30% 30%
29%

25% 25%

23%

25%

EMOTIONS
Which of the following series stimulates nice and pleasant memories in you?
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TOP 10

15

27%

26%

27%

23%

23%

KING OF QUEENS

PRINCE OF BEL AIR

ASTERIX & OBELIX

DRAGONBALL

FAMILY GUY

39%

39%

44%

39%

35%

DISNEY’S ADVENTURES 
OF THE GUMMI BEARS

POKÉMON

SPONGEBOB

THE SIMPSONS

DISNEY’S RECESS

16 to 34
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Which of the following series stimulates nice and pleasant memories in you?
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37%

33%

48%

32%

31%

MARRIED… WITH 
CHILDREN

THE A-TEAM

ALF

DISNEY’S ADVENTURES 
OF THE GUMMI BEARS

PRINCE OF BEL AIR
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30%

28%

30%

27%

26%

KING OF QUEENS

ASTERIX & OBELIX

HOME IMPROVEMENT

THE SIMPSONS

THE COSBY SHOW

TOP NOSTALGIA BY AGE

35 to 53
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Which of the following series stimulates nice and pleasant memories in you?



TOP NOSTALGIA BY AGETOP 10

17

36%

33%

50%

24%

24%

ASTERIX & OBELIX

MARRIED… WITH 
CHILDREN

ALF

THE A-TEAM

THE SIMPSONS
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DISNEY’S ADVENTURES 
OF THE GUMMI BEARS

THE NANNY

THE COSBY SHOW

HOME IMPROVEMENT

SPONGEBOB

54 to 71
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Which of the following series stimulates nice and pleasant memories in you?
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MARRIED… WITH 
CHILDREN

PRINCE OF BEL AIR

KING OF QUEENS

THE SIMPSONS

26%

24%

22%

21%

21%

SEX AND THE CITY

39%

ALF

THE NANNY

ASTERIX  
& OBELIX

SPONGEBOB

35%

29%

27%

27%

DISNEY’S ADVENTURES 
OF THE GUMMI BEARS

TOP NOSTALGIA BY GENDER

FEMALE
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Which of the following series stimulates nice and pleasant memories in you?
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THE SIMPSONS

ALF

ASTERIX & OBELIX

THE A-TEAM

MARRIED… WITH 
CHILDREN

43%

39%

35%

32%

31%

S
ou

rc
e:

 J
vM

 N
er

d 
/ 

A
pp

in
io

: „
N

os
ta

lg
ie

-S
tu

di
e“

, n
=1

00
6,

 r
eg

io
n:

 G
er

m
an

y,
 s

ur
ve

y 
pe

rio
d:

 A
ug

us
t 

20
20

  
P

ic
tu

re
 S

ou
rc

e:
 Q

ui
nc

y 
Jo

ne
s(

-D
av

id
 S

al
zm

an
n)

 E
nt

er
ta

in
m

en
t

KING OF QUEENS

SPONGEBOB

DISNEY’S ADVENTURES 
OF THE GUMMI BEARS

PRINCE OF BEL AIR

31%

28%

26%

25%

25%

HOME IMPROVEMENT

TOP NOSTALGIA BY GENDER

MALE
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Which of the following series stimulates nice and pleasant memories in you?
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ABOUT JVM NERD: 



21

THE NEW KID ON THE BLOCK:  
WE CURATE A NEW POP CULTURE FOR A NEW GENERATION! 



NERDS LOVE DATA:  
WE HAVE THE BIGGEST DATA BASE ON FANDOM AND NERD CULTURE IN EU AND GERMANY. 
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GAMING53 %
47 % E-SPORT

79 %

21 %

FANTASY 
& SCIENCE-

FICTION58 %

42 %

SUPER-
HELDEN

67 %

33 %

MANGA & 
ANIME

83 %

17 %

KAWAII

89 %

11 %

FANDOM PENETRATION IN GERMANY: 
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IMPRINT 
The thoughts and proposals presented in this presentation are intellectual property of Jung von Matt 
NERD GmbH and are subject to applicable copyright laws. 
Unauthorized use, reproduction in whole or in part as well as any kind of transfer to third parties are 
not permitted. 

JvM NERD 

Written by: Anna Fassl & Louise Leitsch (Appinio)  
Checked by: Toan Nguyen (Founder & Managing Director) 

MORE DATA:  
www.nerd-insights.com



DID JUNG VON MATT 
IMPRESS YOU? 


